ABB Motion control products 1
new.abb.com/motion
Modbus is an industry standard protocol that allows a
variety of automation devices (such as Programmable
Logic Controllers and Human Machine Interfaces) to
communicate with each other. The Modbus protocol
defines a simple protocol data unit (PDU) that is
independent of the underlying communication layers.

2 %MW0.2
%MD0.1
Element 1 LSW
Element 1
Element 1 LSW
Element 1
3 %MW0.3 Element 1 MSW Element 1 MSW
4 %MW0.4
%MD0.2
Element 2 LSW
Element 2
Element 2 LSW
Element 2
5 %MW0.5 Element 2 MSW Element 2 MSW
… --- --- --- --- --- ---
198 %MW0.198
%MD0.99
Element 99 LSW
Element 99
Element 99 LSW
Element 99
199 %MW0.199 Element 99 MSW Element 99 MSW
200 %MW0.200
%MD0.100
Invalid
Invalid
Element 100 LSW
Element 100
201 %MW0.201 Invalid Element 100 MSW
202 %MW0.202
%MD0.101
Invalid
Invalid
Element 101 LSW
Element 101
203 %MW0.203 Invalid Element 101 MSW
… --- --- --- --- --- ---
1996 %MW0.1996
%MD0.998
Invalid
Invalid
Element 998 LSW
Element 998
1997 %MW0.1997 Invalid Element 998 MSW
1998 %MW0.1998
%MD0.999
Invalid
Invalid
Element 999 LSW
Element 999
1999 %MW0.1999 Invalid Element 999 MSW
LSW – Least Significant Word : MSW – Most Significant Word
The Mint Comms array provides 99 elements (1-99). If the Client attempts to access Comms element 0 or Comms elements
greater than 99 the Mint controller will return the ‘Invalid Data Address’ Modbus exception packet.
The Mint Netdata array (not supported on NextMove ESB-2) provides 1000 elements (0-999). If the Client attempts to access